
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 
 
 
Argonaut Constructors 
P.O. Box 639 
Santa Rosa, CA 95402 
 
 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 2024 Pavement Rehabilitation Project  
 Bid No. 24-39 

 
 

The COUNTY OF LAKE, hereinafter called "COUNTY", has considered the Bidder's Bid submitted 
by you for the above-described WORK in response to its Notice to Bidders. 

 
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that your BID has been accepted in the total amount of 

  $5,113,696.75. 
 
You are required by the Bid to execute the CONTRACT within FIFTEEN (15) DAYS from the date 
of this Notice. 

 
If you fail to execute said CONTRACT within FIFTEEN (15) days of the date of this Notice, COUNTY 
will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the COUNTY'S acceptance of your BID as 
abandoned. The COUNTY will be entitled to such other rights as may be granted by law. 

 
You are required to return an acknowledged copy of the NOTICE OF AWARD to the COUNTY. 

DATED this                    day of ________, 2025 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE 

COUNTY OF LAKE 
 
 
 

Chair, Board of Supervisors 

 
 

Receipt of the above NOTICE OF AWARD is hereby acknowledged by. 
 
 

By:  _ Title:  _ 


